CH \$215.00 240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM765189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interests and Liens	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SG CREDIT PARTNERS, INC.		11/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATOKA II, LP	
Street Address:	2201 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1180	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2405278	PMAPS		
Registration Number:	3644419	PROPOSALSOFTWARE THE LEADER IN PROPOSAL		
Registration Number:	4516333	PMAPS PRESENTATION PRO		
Registration Number:	4682883	SEARCHB%K FROM PROPOSAL SOFTWARE		
Registration Number:	6202290	LAUNCH. BOOST. LAND.		
Registration Number:	6202291	R ROCKETDOCS		
Registration Number:	6847459	RAPIDDOCS		
Serial Number:	90295915	LAUNCHPAD		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147455612

Email: ngraham@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Graham c/o WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: 2728 N. Harwood Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68265-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0778

900729552

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Graham	
SIGNATURE: /Nancy Graham/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SGCP-RocketDocs -Atoka Assignment of IP fully executed 11.1.22 4885-2783-2125 1#page1.tif source=SGCP-RocketDocs -Atoka Assignment of IP fully executed 11.1.22 4885-2783-2125 1#page2.tif source=SGCP-RocketDocs -Atoka Assignment of IP fully executed 11.1.22 4885-2783-2125 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS AND LIENS

This **ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS AND LIENS** ("<u>Assignment</u>") is dated as of November 1, 2022 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), and executed by and between **SG CREDIT PARTNERS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and **ATOKA II**, **LP**, a Texas limit partnership ("<u>Assignee</u>").

This Assignment is executed by Assignor and Assignee in connection with the Non-Recourse Loan Document Sale and Assignment Agreement dated as of November 1, 2022 (as subsequently modified or amended, the "Loan Document Sale Agreement"), upon the Effective Date.

In consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, and for the mutual and dependent covenants herein contained and in the Loan Document Sale Agreement, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree, represent, warrant and certify as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, sells, grants and conveys unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts and assumes, all of Assignor's rights and obligations and all right, title and interest in and to all assets included on Schedule 1 to this Agreement for which Assignor is the named secured party or named beneficiary pursuant to any security agreement or other collateral security document executed by the named debtors in favor of Assignor, and all such agreements or documents, including without limitation those set forth on Schedule 1 to this Agreement (collectively, the "Assigned Liens"), together with all attendant rights, titles, assignments and interests pertaining to or arising from the Assigned Liens. The assignment, sale, transfer, and conveyance by Assignor as provided for herein is made without any recourse to Assignor and is made without representations or warranties of any kind, except as expressly set forth in the Loan Document Sale Agreement.

Assignor further authorizes Assignee to file this Assignment in each jurisdiction where the Assigned Liens have been filed, and execute and file such amendments, assignments and/or terminations of any financing statements filed by Assignor as secured party covering any of the Assigned Liens securing the obligations under the Loan Document Sale Agreement and any security agreement or other collateral security document referenced therein. Assignor and Assignee agree to take such actions and make such modifications to Schedule 1 as reasonably deemed necessary by Assignee to effectuate the assignment of all of Assignor's right, title and interest under such Assigned Liens, which may have been executed in connection with the Loan Document Sale Agreement and any security agreement or other collateral security document referenced therein and not reflect in Schedule 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank. Signature Pages Follow.]

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS AND LIENS

4856-8087-0204v.1 68265-1 10/31/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNOR:

SG CREDIT PARTNERS, INC.

By: Docusigned by:

October 1997

October 19

Name: MarcCole

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

ATOKA II, LP

a Texas limited partnership

by: Wallace Tech Incorporated

Its general partner

George Robinson

Name: George Robinson

Title: President

REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0781

SCHEDULE 1

- (a) Patents and Patent Licenses NONE
- (b) Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date/Filing Date	Registration Number/Serial Number
RocketDocs, Inc.	PMAPS, U.S.	11/21/2000	2405278
RocketDocs, Inc.	PROPOSAL SOFTWARE THE LEADER IN PROPOSAL PRODUCTIVITY SINCE 1994 and Design	06/23/2009	3644419
RocketDocs, Inc.	PMAPS PRESENTATION PRO	04/15/2014	4516333
RocketDocs, Inc.	SearchB%k FROM PROPOSAL SOFTWARE	02/03/2015	4682883
RocketDocs, Inc.	LAUNCH. BOOST. LAND	11/17/2020	6202290
RocketDocs, Inc.	R ROCKETDOCS	11/17/2020	6202291
RocketDocs, Inc.	RAPIDDOCS	9/13/2022	6847459
RocketDocs, Inc.	LAUNCHPAD	11/3/2020	90/295915

(c) Copyrights and Copyright Licenses

Grantor	Copyright		Registration Date	Registration Number
RocketDocs, Inc.	PMAPS v5.0	source	02/10/1999	TX0005014550
	code			

(d) Loan Documents

RECORDED: 11/02/2022

All documents listed below are as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 2, 2019, by Grantor in favor of Lender and/or its predecessor in interest SC Credit Partners: (a) filed with the US Copyright Office as No. 1-3TMHT1D and recorded at V9975D408 on December 4, 2019; and (b) filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office as No. 900525642 at REEL/FRAME 6808/0276 and recorded on December 4, 2019.

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS AND LIENS - Schedule 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0782